Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/18/2023 11:58:34 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

General

$28,085,067.34
$580.00
$7,101,650.05
$467,465.68
$35,654,763.07

$21,757,918.40
$4,781,920.95
$2,540,551.33
$2,639,165.51
$2,110,392.61
$1,599,815.02
$0.00
$685,028.75
$36,114,792.57

$1,239,677.30
$1,977,124.41
($737,447.11)

($1,197,476.61)
$3,280,113.85
$2,082,637.24

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$11,435,639.45
$1,724,216.75
$40,002.48
$13,199,858.68

$3,565,506.18
$757,668.26
$891,635.51
$4,317,418.97
$350,085.00
$993,447.62
$0.00
$946,769.96
$11,822,531.50

$806,107.00
$162,640.02
$643,466.98

$2,020,794.16
$2,605,142.98
$4,625,937.14

Debt Service

$354,409.00
$0.00
$11,405.95
$0.00
$365,814.95

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,218,610.00
$0.00
$1,218,610.00

$735,402.85
$0.00
$735,402.85

($117,392.20)
$406,938.74
$289,546.54

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$468,700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$468,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$362,176.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$362,176.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$106,524.00
$76,067.66
$182,591.66

$0.00
$0.00
$803,977.66
$0.00
$803,977.66

$425,753.43
$79,956.04
$18,640.37
$28,968.14
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$263,009.51
$816,327.49

$31,219.87
$69,082.71
($37,862.84)

($50,212.67)
$449,484.59
$399,271.92

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$28,908,176.34
$11,436,219.45
$9,641,250.41
$507,468.16
$50,493,114.36

$25,749,178.01
$5,619,545.25
$3,813,003.21
$6,985,552.62
$2,460,477.61
$2,593,262.64
$1,218,610.00
$1,894,808.22
$50,334,437.56

$2,812,407.02
$2,208,847.14
$603,559.88

$762,236.68
$6,817,747.82
$7,579,984.50
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