## **STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

030 - Franklin County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$28,085,067.34	\$0.00	\$354,409.00	\$468,700.00	\$0.00	\$28,908,176.34
Federal Sources	\$580.00	\$11,435,639.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,436,219.45
Local Sources	\$7,101,650.05	\$1,724,216.75	\$11,405.95	\$0.00	\$803,977.66	\$9,641,250.41
Other Sources	\$467,465.68	\$40,002.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$507,468.16
Total Revenues:	\$35,654,763.07	\$13,199,858.68	\$365,814.95	\$468,700.00	\$803,977.66	\$50,493,114.36
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$21,757,918.40	\$3,565,506.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$425,753.43	\$25,749,178.01
Instructional Support Services	\$4,781,920.95	\$757,668.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79,956.04	\$5,619,545.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,540,551.33	\$891,635.51	\$0.00	\$362,176.00	\$18,640.37	\$3,813,003.21
Auxiliary Services	\$2,639,165.51	\$4,317,418.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,968.14	\$6,985,552.62
General Administrative Services	\$2,110,392.61	\$350,085.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,460,477.61
Capital Outlay	\$1,599,815.02	\$993,447.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,593,262.64
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,218,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,218,610.00
Other Expenditures	\$685,028.75	\$946,769.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$263,009.51	\$1,894,808.22
Total Expenditures:	\$36,114,792.57	\$11,822,531.50	\$1,218,610.00	\$362,176.00	\$816,327.49	\$50,334,437.56
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$1,239,677.30	\$806,107.00	\$735,402.85	\$0.00	\$31,219.87	\$2,812,407.02
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,977,124.41	\$162,640.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69,082.71	\$2,208,847.14
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$737,447.11)	\$643,466.98	\$735,402.85	\$0.00	(\$37,862.84)	\$603,559.88
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$1,197,476.61)	\$2,020,794.16	(\$117,392.20)	\$106,524.00	(\$50,212.67)	\$762,236.68
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,280,113.85	\$2,605,142.98	\$406,938.74	\$76,067.66	\$449,484.59	\$6,817,747.82
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,082,637.24	\$4,625,937.14	\$289,546.54	\$182,591.66	\$399,271.92	\$7,579,984.50

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.